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Call for Manuscripts 
 
Why Publish with James Currey? 

James Currey publishes books by many of the leading figures in African Studies as well as first-time 

authors. On submission your proposal and manuscript will receive attention from an editorial team 

committed to African Studies and will benefit from peer review by area specialists. On publication your 

book will be marketed by a team with long experience in the Africanist and African academic book market.  

We are dedicated to distributing books about Africa in Africa and have long been noted for co-publication 

with African co-publishers to make the books more affordable. This policy continues with Boydell & 

Brewer, wherever possible working with African publishers, or selling cheaper editions under own imprint 

through our Africa reps. New titles in the James Currey imprint now also benefit from the Boydell & Brewer 

global marketing network, covering the Americas, Europe, Asia and Australia. 

  

Book Proposal Guidelines 

In the first instance, complete our proposal form available on the James Currey website 

(https://boydellandbrewer.com/jc-prospective-authors) or send us brief details, including a synopsis of the 

main argument and objectives of the work, estimated word length, intended readership and a contents list, 

and a short CV. Please do not send email attachments of chapters or whole manuscripts unless requested to 

do so. As a matter of policy, we do not consider proposals under review by other publishers.  

 

Proposals to: Jaqueline Mitchell, Commissioning Editor; jmitchell@boydell.co.uk 

 

Proposals for Making & Remaking the African City: Studies in Urban Africa to the Series Editors: 

Professor Marie Huchzemeyer: Marie.Huchzermeyer@wits.ac.za 

Dr Taibat Lawanson: tlawanson@unilag.edu.ng 

Professor Ola Uduku: O.Uduku@liverpool.ac.uk 

 

Proposals for Religion in Transforming Africa to the Series Editors: 

Dr Barbara Bompani; B.Bompani@ed.ac.uk 

Dr Joseph Hellweg; jhellweg@fsu.edu 

Professor Ousmane Kane; okane@hds.harvard.edu 

Dr Emma Wild-Wood; emma.wildwood@ed.ac.uk 

 

Proposals for Future Rural Africa to the Series Editors: 

Professor Dr Michael Bollig: michael.bollig@uni-koeln.de 

Professor Dr Detlef Müller-Mahn: mueller-mahn@uni-bonn.de 

 

Proposals for African Articulations to the Series Editors: 

Professor Stephanie Newell; stephanie.newell@yale.edu 

Dr Ranka Primorac; r.primorac@soton.ac.uk 

 

Proposals for African Literature Today to:  

Professor Ernest N. Emenyonu; eernest@umflint.edu 
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